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單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量  
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 383.4 331.7 23.4 -5.5 697.3 40.8 - 123.0 1.6 531.9 - 531.9 23.39 64.08 563.85 0.02 63.51 2006

96 391.2 347.4 26.3 2.9 709.4 41.3 - 109.9 1.7 556.7 - 556.7 24.38 66.81 587.26 0.02 66.11 2007

97 343.5 329.4 29.4 5.6 637.9 44.1 - 107.8 1.5 484.5 - 484.5 21.15 57.80 509.48 0.01 57.36 2008

98 370.9 323.3 31.4 -4.3 667.1 38.9 - 117.1 1.5 509.5 - 509.5 22.17 60.74 535.26 0.01 60.25 2009

99 374.1 348.5 35.7 -9.1 696.0 38.8 - 133.0 1.6 522.6 - 522.6 22.69 62.15 547.24 0.02 61.58 2010

100 364.8 339.4 42.1 13.2 648.9 31.3 - 126.5 1.5 489.6 - 489.6 21.16 57.97 509.66 0.02 57.32 2011

101 388.6 357.8 40.6 0.5 705.3 37.3 - 132.1 1.6 534.3 - 534.3 22.96 62.73 552.15 0.02 62.11 2012

102 353.5 357.4 54.5 -6.1 662.4 25.4 - 153.8 1.4 481.7 - 481.7 20.64 56.54 497.48 0.02 55.97 2013

103 381.5 385.5 27.8 1.4 737.8 20.5 - 171.3 1.6 544.4 - 544.4 23.26 63.73 559.20 0.02 62.96 2014

104 414.5 388.8 29.1 3.2 771.0 23.7 - 174.5 1.7 571.1 - 571.1 24.34 66.68 583.61 0.03 65.71 2015

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 341.6 224.9 11.1 -5.5 561.0 - - 114.6 1.3 445.0 - 445.0 19.57 53.62 473.40 - 53.56 2006

96 350.1 231.4 15.2 2.9 563.5 - - 101.6 1.4 460.4 - 460.4 20.17 55.26 487.84 - 55.19 2007

97 304.7 218.3 19.3 5.6 498.0 - - 100.1 1.2 396.8 - 396.8 17.32 47.33 417.88 - 47.28 2008

98 332.3 210.3 20.7 -4.3 526.2 - - 109.4 1.3 415.6 - 415.6 18.08 49.55 437.39 - 49.49 2009

99 336.2 230.6 24.9 -9.1 551.0 - - 125.4 1.3 424.3 - 424.3 18.42 50.46 445.51 - 50.40 2010

100 325.9 227.5 32.1 13.2 508.0 - - 118.7 1.2 388.1 - 388.1 16.77 45.96 405.78 - 45.91 2011

101 349.1 233.6 30.4 0.5 551.8 - - 124.2 1.3 426.4 - 426.4 18.32 50.06 441.99 - 50.01 2012

102 315.0 257.2 44.2 -6.1 534.1 - - 146.1 1.2 386.7 - 386.7 16.57 45.39 400.72 - 45.34 2013

103 344.8 291.5 18.3 1.4 616.6 - - 163.9 1.4 451.3 - 451.3 19.28 52.83 466.45 - 52.77 2014

104 377.0 298.5 25.0 3.2 647.3 - - 167.0 1.4 478.8 - 478.8 20.41 55.91 493.68 - 55.85 2015

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

(1)  植物油脂 (1)  Vegetable

11.  油脂類 11.  Oils and Fats

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
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單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 319.1 4.3 3.4 -5.5 325.4 - - - 1.0 324.5 - 324.5 14.27 39.09 345.13 - 39.05 2006

96 328.5 26.9 5.5 2.9 346.9 - - - 1.0 345.9 - 345.9 15.15 41.51 366.48 - 41.46 2007

97 285.9 24.6 10.7 5.6 294.2 - - - 0.9 293.3 - 293.3 12.81 34.99 308.95 - 34.95 2008

98 308.5 10.5 10.3 -4.3 313.0 - - - 0.9 312.1 - 312.1 13.58 37.20 328.44 - 37.16 2009

99 311.2 0.1 10.1 -9.1 310.4 - - - 0.9 309.5 - 309.5 13.43 36.81 324.97 - 36.77 2010

100 301.8 5.2 13.7 13.2 280.0 - - - 0.8 279.1 - 279.1 12.06 33.05 291.81 - 33.01 2011

101 326.7 0.3 11.5 0.5 315.0 - - - 0.9 314.1 - 314.1 13.50 36.87 325.56 - 36.83 2012

102 293.1 0.1 25.7 -6.1 273.5 - - - 0.8 272.7 - 272.7 11.68 32.01 282.58 - 31.97 2013

103 317.7 3.2 5.4 1.4 314.2 - - - 0.9 313.2 - 313.2 13.38 36.67 323.71 - 36.62 2014

104 353.3 5.2 16.5 3.2 338.8 - - - 1.0 337.8 - 337.8 14.40 39.45 348.29 - 39.41 2015

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 8.5 0.0 0.1 - 8.4 - - - 0.0 8.4 - 8.4 0.37 1.01 8.95 - 1.01 2006

96 6.1 0.0 0.1 - 6.0 - - - 0.0 6.0 - 6.0 0.26 0.72 6.39 - 0.72 2007

97 6.8 - 0.1 - 6.7 - - - 0.0 6.7 - 6.7 0.29 0.80 7.08 - 0.80 2008

98 6.9 0.0 0.1 - 6.8 - - - 0.0 6.8 - 6.8 0.30 0.81 7.18 - 0.81 2009

99 7.8 0.0 0.1 - 7.7 - - - 0.0 7.7 - 7.7 0.33 0.91 8.08 - 0.91 2010

100 8.1 - 0.1 - 8.0 - - - 0.0 7.9 - 7.9 0.34 0.94 8.29 - 0.94 2011

101 6.9 - 0.1 - 6.7 - - - 0.0 6.7 - 6.7 0.29 0.79 6.94 - 0.79 2012

102 5.9 0.0 0.1 - 5.8 - - - 0.0 5.8 - 5.8 0.25 0.67 5.96 - 0.67 2013

103 8.3 0.0 0.0 - 8.2 - - - 0.0 8.2 - 8.2 0.35 0.96 8.47 - 0.96 2014

104 7.5 0.0 0.0 - 7.5 - - - 0.0 7.5 - 7.5 0.32 0.87 7.70 - 0.87 2015

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

b.  植物油脂–花生油 b.  Vegetable–Peanut

a.  植物油脂–大豆油 a.  Vegetable–Soybean

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
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單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 11.0 1.0 4.6 - 7.4 - - - 0.0 7.4 - 7.4 0.32 0.89 7.84 - 0.89 2006

96 12.6 1.1 5.6 - 8.1 - - - 0.0 8.0 - 8.0 0.35 0.96 8.51 - 0.96 2007

97 9.1 0.9 4.8 - 5.2 - - - 0.0 5.2 - 5.2 0.23 0.62 5.44 - 0.62 2008

98 13.9 0.2 5.7 - 8.3 - - - 0.0 8.3 - 8.3 0.36 0.99 8.75 - 0.99 2009

99 14.2 0.9 6.4 - 8.7 - - - 0.0 8.7 - 8.7 0.38 1.03 9.13 - 1.03 2010

100 12.9 0.5 6.1 - 7.2 - - - 0.0 7.2 - 7.2 0.31 0.85 7.50 - 0.85 2011

101 12.2 1.1 7.8 - 5.5 - - - 0.0 5.5 - 5.5 0.24 0.65 5.73 - 0.65 2012

102 12.9 2.2 7.7 - 7.4 - - - 0.0 7.4 - 7.4 0.31 0.86 7.62 - 0.86 2013

103 15.5 1.3 5.1 - 11.6 - - - 0.0 11.6 - 11.6 0.50 1.36 12.00 - 1.36 2014

104 13.1 2.3 4.4 - 11.0 - - - 0.0 11.0 - 11.0 0.47 1.29 11.36 - 1.29 2015

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 3.0 219.7 3.0 - 219.7 - - 114.6 0.3 104.8 - 104.8 4.61 12.63 111.49 - 12.61 2006

96 2.8 203.5 3.9 - 202.4 - - 101.6 0.3 100.5 - 100.5 4.40 12.06 106.45 - 12.04 2007

97 2.8 192.8 3.7 - 191.9 - - 100.1 0.3 91.5 - 91.5 4.00 10.92 96.41 - 10.91 2008

98 3.0 199.6 4.5 - 198.0 - - 109.4 0.3 88.4 - 88.4 3.85 10.54 93.02 - 10.52 2009

99 2.9 229.5 8.3 - 224.1 - - 125.4 0.3 98.4 - 98.4 4.27 11.71 103.34 - 11.69 2010

100 3.2 221.9 12.2 - 212.9 - - 118.7 0.3 93.9 - 93.9 4.06 11.12 98.17 - 11.11 2011

101 3.3 232.3 11.0 - 224.6 - - 124.2 0.3 100.1 - 100.1 4.30 11.75 103.76 - 11.74 2012

102 3.1 255.0 10.7 - 247.4 - - 146.1 0.3 100.9 - 100.9 4.32 11.84 104.57 - 11.83 2013

103 3.3 287.0 7.7 - 282.6 - - 163.9 0.4 118.3 - 118.3 5.05 13.85 122.27 - 13.83 2014

104 3.1 291.0 4.1 - 289.9 - - 167.0 0.4 122.5 - 122.5 5.22 14.31 126.33 - 14.29 2015

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

d.  植物油脂–其他 d.  Vegetable–Others

c.  植物油脂–芝麻油 c.  Vegetable–Sesame

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
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單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 41.9 106.8 12.4 - 136.3 40.8 - 8.4 0.3 86.8 - 86.8 3.82 10.46 90.44 0.02 9.95 2006

96 41.1 116.0 11.1 - 146.0 41.3 - 8.2 0.3 96.2 - 96.2 4.21 11.55 99.42 0.02 10.92 2007

97 38.8 111.2 10.0 - 139.9 44.1 - 7.8 0.3 87.7 - 87.7 3.83 10.46 91.60 0.01 10.08 2008

98 38.6 113.0 10.7 - 140.9 38.9 - 7.7 0.3 93.9 - 93.9 4.09 11.20 97.87 0.01 10.76 2009

99 38.0 117.9 10.9 - 145.0 38.8 - 7.6 0.3 98.3 - 98.3 4.27 11.69 101.73 0.02 11.18 2010

100 38.9 111.9 10.0 - 140.8 31.3 - 7.8 0.3 101.5 - 101.5 4.39 12.01 103.89 0.02 11.41 2011

101 39.5 124.2 10.2 - 153.4 37.3 - 7.9 0.3 107.9 - 107.9 4.64 12.67 110.16 0.02 12.10 2012

102 38.5 100.2 10.3 - 128.4 25.4 - 7.7 0.3 95.0 - 95.0 4.07 11.15 96.76 0.02 10.63 2013

103 36.7 94.0 9.5 - 121.2 20.5 - 7.3 0.3 93.1 - 93.1 3.98 10.90 92.76 0.02 10.18 2014

104 37.4 90.3 4.0 - 123.7 23.7 - 7.5 0.3 92.2 - 92.2 3.93 10.77 89.93 0.03 9.85 2015

單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 41.9 7.7 6.4 - 43.2 12.6 - 8.4 0.1 22.2 - 22.2 0.97 2.67 23.71 - 2.65 2006

96 41.1 6.6 6.4 - 41.4 12.3 - 8.2 0.1 20.7 - 20.7 0.91 2.49 22.10 - 2.47 2007

97 38.8 4.8 6.2 - 37.4 11.6 - 7.8 0.1 18.0 - 18.0 0.78 2.14 19.04 - 2.13 2008

98 38.6 5.9 6.5 - 37.9 11.6 - 7.7 0.1 18.6 - 18.6 0.81 2.21 19.67 - 2.20 2009

99 38.0 5.4 6.2 - 37.2 11.4 - 7.6 0.1 18.2 - 18.2 0.79 2.16 19.21 - 2.15 2010

100 38.9 4.8 5.6 - 38.1 11.7 - 7.8 0.1 18.6 - 18.6 0.80 2.20 19.50 - 2.18 2011

101 39.5 3.7 4.8 - 38.5 11.8 - 7.9 0.1 18.7 - 18.7 0.80 2.19 19.45 - 2.18 2012

102 38.5 3.9 3.8 - 38.6 11.5 - 7.7 0.1 19.3 - 19.3 0.83 2.27 20.14 - 2.25 2013

103 36.7 8.2 1.8 - 43.1 11.0 - 7.3 0.1 24.6 - 24.6 1.05 2.89 25.62 - 2.87 2014

104 37.4 6.0 0.2 - 43.2 11.2 - 7.5 0.1 24.4 - 24.4 1.04 2.85 25.34 - 2.84 2015

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

a.  動物油脂–豬油 a.  Animal–Lard

(2)  動物油脂 (2)  Animal

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
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單位：千公噸 Unit：1,000 metric tons

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 … 19.0 4.7 - 14.4 - - - 0.0 14.4 - 14.4 0.63 1.73 11.74 0.01 1.24 2006

96 … 21.0 3.3 - 17.8 - - - 0.1 17.7 - 17.7 0.78 2.13 14.44 0.02 1.53 2007

97 … 13.3 2.5 - 10.8 - - - 0.0 10.8 - 10.8 0.47 1.28 8.72 0.01 0.92 2008

98 … 15.1 2.9 - 12.2 - - - 0.0 12.2 - 12.2 0.53 1.45 9.84 0.01 1.04 2009

99 … 18.1 3.6 - 14.5 - - - 0.0 14.4 - 14.4 0.63 1.72 11.66 0.01 1.23 2010

100 … 20.9 3.4 - 17.4 - - - 0.1 17.4 - 17.4 0.75 2.06 13.98 0.02 1.48 2011

101 … 20.8 4.5 - 16.3 - - - 0.0 16.3 - 16.3 0.70 1.91 12.98 0.02 1.37 2012

102 … 19.9 5.1 - 14.8 - - - 0.0 14.8 - 14.8 0.63 1.73 11.76 0.01 1.24 2013

103 … 23.7 2.8 - 20.9 - - - 0.1 20.8 - 20.8 0.89 2.44 16.54 0.02 1.75 2014

104 … 27.4 0.1 - 27.3 - - - 0.1 27.2 - 27.2 1.16 3.17 21.55 0.03 2.28 2015

單位：千公噸

國內生產量 存貨變動量 國內供給量
年  別 Domestic 進口量 出口量 Change in Domestic 飼料用 種　用 加工用 損耗量 糧食毛 食用率 糧食純 每  年 每  日 熱  量 蛋白質 脂  肪 Year

production Import Export stock supply Feed Seed Manufacture Waste 供給量 Extraction 供給量 Per year Per day Energy Protein Fat
Food (gross) rate  (%) Food (net) (kg.) (gm.) (kcal.) (gm.) (gm.)

民國 95 年 … 80.1 1.4 - 78.7 28.3 - - 0.2 50.3 - 50.3 2.21 6.06 54.99 0.00 6.05 2006

96 … 88.3 1.5 - 86.8 28.9 - - 0.2 57.7 - 57.7 2.53 6.93 62.87 0.00 6.92 2007

97 … 93.1 1.4 - 91.7 32.5 - - 0.2 59.0 - 59.0 2.58 7.04 63.84 0.00 7.02 2008

98 … 92.0 1.3 - 90.8 27.4 - - 0.2 63.2 - 63.2 2.75 7.53 68.36 0.00 7.52 2009

99 … 94.4 1.1 - 93.3 27.4 - - 0.2 65.7 - 65.7 2.85 7.81 70.86 0.00 7.80 2010

100 … 86.3 1.0 - 85.3 19.6 - - 0.2 65.5 - 65.5 2.83 7.76 70.41 0.00 7.75 2011

101 … 99.6 1.0 - 98.6 25.5 - - 0.2 73.0 - 73.0 3.14 8.57 77.73 0.00 8.55 2012

102 … 76.4 1.4 - 75.0 13.9 - - 0.2 60.9 - 60.9 2.61 7.15 64.87 0.00 7.14 2013

103 … 62.1 4.9 - 57.3 9.5 - - 0.1 47.6 - 47.6 2.04 5.58 50.60 0.00 5.57 2014

104 … 57.0 3.7 - 53.3 12.5 - - 0.1 40.6 - 40.6 1.73 4.74 43.05 0.00 4.74 2015

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量
Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

Foreign   trade Disposal of      domestic    supply Per caput food supply Per caput daily nutrients supply

c.  動物油脂–其他 c.  Animal–Others

b.  動物油脂–奶油 b.  Animal–Butter

國     際     貿    易 國　　　內　　　供 給　　　　量　　　　分　　　　配 每人純糧食供給量 每人每日營養供給量


